

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6231/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2007 in CMA No. 2341/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI KANT PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued in this case on April 16, 2007 and ad-
interim relief was granted. Affidavit in reply was filed on July 23,
2007 but no rejoinder affidavit is filed.

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master